505384245 03/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5431038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW MARK MCCARTHY	12/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16228434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)347-4467

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-347-6477

Email: dolguin@burr.com, mcnairip@burr.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN E. JOHNSON, III

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 2610

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 067481/00064/17-0629-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. JOHNSON, III, REG. NO. 58367	
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN E. JOHNSON, III, REG. NO. 58367/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - McCarthy#page1.tif source=Assignment - McCarthy#page2.tif

PATENT 505384245 REEL: 048647 FRAME: 0160

PATENT(S) ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of the

18th day of December Two

thousand and eighteen

BETWEEN

Andrew Mark McCarthy, a citizen of the UK (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one

part;

AND

BERRY GLOBAL, INC. a Delaware Corporation of the United States (hereinafter called the

"Assignee") of the other part

Collectively referred to herein as the "Parties"

WHEREAS

1. The Assignor is the proprietor of the Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s) referred to

in the Patent and Patent Application Schedule hereto including any child application,

continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue and re-examination applications

and patents issuing therefrom that claim priority to any such Patent(s) and/or Patent

Application(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent(s)").

2. It has been agreed between the Parties that the Assignor shall assign the Patent(s) to

the Assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

3.1 In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the covenants between

the Parties, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, with full

title guarantees, hereby assigns unto the Assignee all property, right, title and interest

in the Patents(s) together with the goodwill in the Patent(s) and with the entire

1

PATENT REEL: 048647 FRAME: 0161

- goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Patents) apply TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 3.2 This assignment includes the right of the Assignee to bring action and claim relief in respect of any infringement or administrative action of the said Patent(s) which occurs prior to or after the date of this assignment.

Patent and Patent Application Schedule

Patent/Application Title of Invention Number if Filed Country SHELTERS FOR PLANTS 62/608,223 US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this agreement with effect from the day and year first abovementioned.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

(Assignor)

(Assignee)

Ву

Full name: Andrew Mark McCarthy

Full Name:

Jason Greene **Executive Vice President**

Position held: PLANT
DIRECTOR

Position Held:

2